

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 37 C.F.R. 1.8

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof .				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies):		
Tony Cheng, Rajib Ghosh and Jim Donne	Name: IgoUgo	, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1	Court Square, 8th Floor		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of N	City: Long Isla	and State: NY Zip: 11120		
Other Execution Date: Tony Cheng – September 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes No		
Rajib Ghosh – September 29, 2001 Jim Donnelly – September 26, 2001				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/893,265; Filed: June 26, 2 (Confirmation No. 1889)	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ing 6. Total number of app	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Stewart Mesher				
Howrey Simon Arnold & White, Ll 750 Bering Drive	7. 1000 100 (5) 0.1 1.1.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
750 Beinig Bilve	Enclosed			
City: Houston State: Texas Zip:	77057 Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account		
		nber: 01-2508/IGYG:002 py of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original document.		
Stewart Mesher	Sevent Reed	Sever Restre 10/11/01		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 48,967	Signatur	re Date		
4		ding cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover theet information	to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Ass	ignment ,Washington, D.C. 20231		

H: 456381(9S5901!.DOC)

29/3001 LMUELLER 00000212 012508

40.00 CH

19893265

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0631** 

## ASSIGNMENT Igolgo, Inc

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to I GO YOU GO COMPANY (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1 Court Square, 8th Floor, Long Island, NY 11120, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/893,265, which has been filed on June 26, 2001, and is entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED RELEVANT INFORMATION", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

H: 453058(9PKY01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0632

to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Date: 9/26/01
Name: TONY CHENG
STATE OF New York )  COUNTY OF New York )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 26 day of September, 2001, personally appeared Tony Cheng, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary)
ZAHIDEL ALVARADO  NOTACY PUBLIC. State of New York  Number 01AL5079594 Quelified in Bronx County  Certificate Filed in New York County  Commission Expires June 09, 200
TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.  Signature:  Date: 9/29/2007
Name: RAJIB GHOSH
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2001, personally appeared Rajib Ghosh, known to mestal be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and accommended to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
SEE ATTACHED SHEET Notary
[SEAL]
H: 453058(9PKY011:DOC)
© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder, Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT

REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0633

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

tate of California	)	
county of <u>Santa Clara</u>	ss.	
County of <u>Sama Clara</u>		
On 29th R Supt -0 , before me, _	Marcus Mealing Water Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, to	ny Public ")
ersonally appeared Raj		
	personally known to me proved to me on the base evidence	sis of satisfactory
MARCUS MEDINA Commission # 1299653 Notary Public — Coffornia E Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2005 Place Notary Seal Above	to be the person() whose subscribed to the within acknowledged to me that he the same in his her/th capacity(is), and that signature() on the instrumenthe entity upon behalf of whacted, executed the instrume WITNESS my hand and officing whether the same with a contract of the signature of Notary Pignature	instrument and the/they executed the/they executed their authorized by her/their the person(s), or ich the person(s) nt.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	OPTIONAL  law, it may prove valuable to persons relyir land reattachment of this form to another do	ng on the document ocument.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:		
	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		OF SIGNER
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):		Top of thumb here
Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General		
Attorney in Fact		
Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		the absolute of the second of
Signer le Penresenting		

**PATENT** REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0634

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nomines of the Assignee.
Signature:
Name: JIM DONNEL
STATE OF New York
STATE OF New York )  COUNTY OF New York )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>26</u> day of <u>Septender</u> , 2001, personally appeared Jim Donnelly, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary)
SEAL]  NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York  Plantiber 01AL5079594 Qualified in Bronx County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires June 09, 20 0.3

H: 453058(9PKY01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0635